TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		05/19/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Implus Footcare, LLC
Street Address:	9221 Globe Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3141281	KICKX
Registration Number:	3097182	APARA
Registration Number:	3056876	FITSYS
Registration Number:	3053389	STABLE TRAC
Registration Number:	3301648	HYDRO-LOGIX
Registration Number:	3261959	HOOKZ
Registration Number:	3043372	FIT HAPPENS
Registration Number:	2912370	INVISIGEL
Registration Number:	2894775	THINVENT
Registration Number:	2862346	SOF SOLE
Registration Number:	3061500	GEL CLEANER 3 IN 1 JOSH B. WE BOUNCE LAM SPOME NO JASH 15R
Registration Number:	2868609	SOF SOLE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0584

Registration Number:	2872335	POWER ZORB
Registration Number:	2686473	SOF SOLE
Registration Number:	2632702	PROFESSIONALS' CHOICE
Registration Number:	2320918	ULTRA ARCH
Registration Number:	2535197	SOF MOTION CONTROL
Registration Number:	2301661	IMPLEX
Registration Number:	2719530	GEL SKIN
Registration Number:	2197206	SOF COMFORT
Registration Number:	2061496	SOF GEL
Registration Number:	2076366	ATHLETE'S PLUS
Registration Number:	1865781	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1818954	
Registration Number:	1973191	SOF AIRR
Registration Number:	1881060	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1784200	SOF
Registration Number:	1718317	COMFORT WITH EVERY STEP
Registration Number:	1784485	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1833029	AIRPLUS
Registration Number:	1706874	
Registration Number:	1734078	IMPLUS
Registration Number:	1699999	SOF SOLE
Registration Number:	1704265	SOF SPORT
Registration Number:	1583278	
Registration Number:	1540059	SNEAKER BALLS
Serial Number:	78437007	PROPEL GEL
Serial Number:	76085469	SHOE LUBE
Serial Number:	75540936	IMPACT FORCES
Serial Number:	75512087	STINKY FEET
Registration Number:	2061497	SOF SOCCER
Registration Number:	2059422	SOF BOOT
Registration Number:	1901249	ENO
Registration Number:	1905864	RESHUVENATION
Registration Number:	1675932	SOF RUNN COMFORT WITH EVERY STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0585 Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher c/o Goldberg Kohn

Address Line 1: 55 East Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5107.027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	05/19/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Implus Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Implus Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Implus Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0586

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 19th day of May, 2008, by General Electric

Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent ("GECC") in favor of Implus Footcare, LLC

("Company"), a Delaware limited liability company.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, GECC hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens

and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2001, that Third Amendment to

Credit Agreement and Omnibus Amendment Under Loan Documents dated as of August 1,

2002, that Agreement Regarding Agency Resignation, Appointment and Acceptance dated as of

January 14, 2005, that Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 2005,

that Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 12,

2006, and that Amendment No.1 to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security

Agreement dated as of July 27, 2007, made by Company in favor of GECC.

GECC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security

interests upon such trademarks.

1589303v1 5/19/2008 12:18:35 PM

5107.027

This Release shall be binding upon GECC's legal representatives, assigns and

General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral

Agent

successors.

The Commence of the Commence o

By: ____ Name: _

Title:___

Duly Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to GE Impins Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0588

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL	REGISTRATION	DECIC	
WANG	NUMBER	NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	
Kickx	78-550673	3141281	09/12/06	
Apara	76-626342	3097182	05/30/06	
Fitsys	76-602046	3056876	02/07/06	
Stable Trac	78-436993	3053389	01/31/06	
Hydro-Logix	78-437045	3301648	10/02/07	
Hookz	78-423112	3261959	07/10/07	
Fit Happens	76-567817	3043372	01/17/06	
Invisigel	76-548793	2912370	12/21/04	
Thinvent	76-537881	2894775		
Sof Sole	76-528603	2862346	10/19/04	
Gel Cleaner 3 in 1 Josh B.	76-502571	3061500	07/13/04	
We Bounce Lam Spome No Jash 15R	70-302371	3001300	02/28/06	
Sof Sole	76-492553	2868609	08/03/04	
Power Zorb	76-457949	2872335	08/10/04	
Sof Sole	76-413215	2686473	02/11/03	
Professionals' Choice	76-085467	2632702	10/08/02	
Ultra Arch	75-586703	2320918	02/22/00	
Sof Motion Control	75-550055	2535197	02/05/02	
Implex	75-490783	2301661	12/21/99	
Gel Skin	75-435416	2719530	05/27/03	
Sof Comfort	75-248901	2197206	10/20/98	
Sof Gel	75-128724	2061496	05/13/97	
Athlete's Plus	75-016279	2076366	07/01/97	
IMPLUS	74-406285	1865781	12/06/94	
None (Design only)	74-369289	1818954	02/01/94	
Sof Airr	74-369643	1973191	05/07/96	
Implus	74-369300	1881060	02/28/95	
SOF	74-280513	1784200	07/27/93	
Comfort with every step	74-233398	1718317	09/22/92	
Implus	74-222181	1784485	07/27/93	
Airplus	74-194077	1833029	04/26/94	
None (Design only)	74-142781	1706874	08/11/92	
Implus	74-140908	1734078	11/17/92	
Sof Sole	74-004991	1699999	07/07/92	
Sof Sport	74-004986	1704265	07/28/92	
None (design only)	73-785721	1583278	02/20/90	
Sneaker Balls	73-754477	1540059	05/23/89	
Propel Gel	78-437007	NA	NA	
Shoe Lube	76-085469	NA	NA	
Impact Forces	75-540936	NA	NA	
Stinky Feet	75-512087	NA	NA	
Sof Soccer	75-128727	2061497	05/13/97	
Sof Boot	75-128726	2059422	05/06/97	
ENO	74-426402	1901249	06/20/95	
Reshuvenation	74-252802	1905864	07/18/95	
Sof Runn Comfort with	74-140912	1675932	02/18/92	
every step		* * *		

RECORDED: 05/19/2008 REEL: 003779 FRAME: 0589